

¼

W.P(Crl.)No. 43 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 43/2004

ANJU JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Jane Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since this is a Habeas Corpus Petition, we had issued notice to the respondents. The Police of ficers have filed their affidavit, the contents of which we are not satisfied. Therefore, we direct the officers concerned to file fresh affidavit within one week and give progress made in the investigation as to the missing boy. Permission is given to the learned counsel for th e petitioner to move the vacation court after affidavit is filed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master