

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 43/2004

ANJU JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln.(s) for amendment of facts/grounds of writ petition and exemption from filing OT (Annex-P1 to P14) and With Office Report )  
(for final disposal)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)In-person.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We request Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, learned senior counsel, who is present in the Court to appear as amicus curiae to assist this Court. A set of papers of this case shall be given to the learned amicus curiae within one week from today. If the petitioner who is present in the Court want s to assist the learned amicus curiae she can do so.

List this matter in the last week of July, 2005. Next date of hearing shall be notified to the petitioner also.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER