

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2004

ANJU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the facts/grounds of writ petition and for directions and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Shobha Dixit,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Mor, Adv.

Mr.Gian Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya ,Adv

Mr.Syed Saif Mahmood, Adv.

Mr.Sumanta De, Adv.

Mr.Harjot Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous day, i.e. on 8th November, 2005.

Petitioner in person is permitted to file her rejoinder, in the mean  
while.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master