

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2004

ANJU JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of facts/grounds of writ petition and for directions and office report )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms.Reena Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.K.S.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Mor, Adv.

Mr.Gian Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Amicus Curaie and the respective counsels.

The Inspector General of Police, Meerut has filed a duly sworn affidavit wherein he has

stated that the call details of telephone nos.9412211223, 9412115352, 9412272338 and 9412126683 are

not available. It is to be noted that the General Manager has not filed/furnished the said information

but some other official of BSNL. We direct that the General Manager of BSNL shall furnish all the

details relating to the above telephone numbers to the I.G.of Police, Meerut within a short time. The

I.G.of Police shall further contact the General Manager and get all the required details at the earliest.

List in the 1st week of May, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verm

a)

Court Master

Court Master